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Town of Tisdale

800 101st Street, Tisdale, Saskatchewan
Meeting Agenda
October 14, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting - 07:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

September 22, 2025 Regular Council Meeting Minutes
DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST
PUBLIC HEARINGS

Halt Meeting

Order to Remedy - 2012 111 Avenue

Order to Remedy - 2012 111 Avenue Report
Order to Remedy - 806 99 Avenue

Order to Remedy - 806 99 Avenue Report
Resume Meeting

DELEGATIONS

RATIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

Accounts Payable

Payroll

CAO REPORT

CAOQO Report
DEPARTMENT REPORTS
Finance

Director of Finance Report

Bank Reconciliation and Financial Report - July 2025

Bank Reconciliation and Financial Report - August 2025

Bank Reconciliation and Financial Report - September 2025

Director of Finance Report
Public Works & Utilities



Director of Public Works and Utilities Report

9.3

9.4

10.

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

11.

11.1

11.2

11.3

11.4

11.5

11.6

12.

13.

Recreation & Parks

Director of Recreation & Parks Report
Northeast Newcomers Services
Northeast Newcomers Services Report
OLD BUSINESS

Councillor Hill's Leave of Absence

Addendum to the RFP Arena Refrigeration Plant and Cooling Tower

Addendum to the RFP Arena Refrigeration Plant and Cooling_Tower

Policy Review - Concession Policy

Policy Review - Concession Policy Report

Policy Review - RECplex Auditorium Rental Policy
RECplex Auditorium Rental Policy

NEW BUSINESS

Housing Authority Board Nomination

Trailer Licensing

Trailer Licensing_Report

SUMA Regional Roadshow

SUMA Regional Roadshow Report
Canalta Grant

Canalta Grant

Request from Wildlife Federation

Request from Wildlife Federation

Resignation - Jody Campbell

Resignation - Jody Campbell
OTHER BUSINESS
12.1 Building_Permit Report - September 2025

12.2 Business License Report - September 2025

12.3 Complaints Report - September 2025

12.4 Waterworks Report - September 2025
CORRESPONDENCE

13.1 Federal Government Plan: Canada Post Corporation Review

13.2 Letter from the Ministry of Highways

13.3 Rogers Consultation Package

13.4 Correspondence from Halton Region, Oakville ON




14.

15.
15.1

15.2

15.3

15.4

16.

17.
18.

COMMITTEE REPORTS
14.1 Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes

14.2 Recreation and Parks Board Meeting Minutes
14.3 Tisdale Public Library Board Meeting_Minutes
INCAMERA SESSION

Water and Sewer Rates Review

Water and Sewer Rates Review

Tax Discounts and Penalties

Tax Discounts and Penalties Report

Community Concerns

Community Concerns Report

Review of Group Benefits Provider Options
Review of Group Benefits Provider Options Report
INCAMERA CONCLUDED
ROUNDTABLE
ADJOURNMENT




