

Town of Tisdale

800 101st Street, Tisdale, Saskatchewan

Meeting Agenda

October 14, 2025 - Regular Council Meeting - 07:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	APPROVAL OF AGENDA
3.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
	September 22, 2025 Regular Council Meeting Minutes
4.	DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST
5.	PUBLIC HEARINGS
5.1	Halt Meeting
5.1.1	Order to Remedy - 2012 111 Avenue
	Order to Remedy - 2012 111 Avenue Report
5.1.2	Order to Remedy - 806 99 Avenue
	Order to Remedy - 806 99 Avenue Report
5.2	Resume Meeting
6.	DELEGATIONS
7.	RATIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS
	Accounts Payable
	<u>Payroll</u>
8.	CAO REPORT
	CAO Report
9.	DEPARTMENT REPORTS
9.1	Finance
	<u>Director of Finance Report</u>
	Bank Reconciliation and Financial Report - July 2025
	Bank Reconciliation and Financial Report - August 2025
	Bank Reconciliation and Financial Report - September 2025
	<u>Director of Finance Report</u>
9.2	Public Works & Utilities

Public Works & Utilities

<u>Direct</u>	or of Public Works and Utilities Report
9.3	Recreation & Parks
	Director of Recreation & Parks Report
9.4	Northeast Newcomers Services
	Northeast Newcomers Services Report
10.	OLD BUSINESS
10.1	Councillor Hill's Leave of Absence
10.2	Addendum to the RFP Arena Refrigeration Plant and Cooling Tower
	Addendum to the RFP Arena Refrigeration Plant and Cooling Tower
10.3	Policy Review - Concession Policy
	Policy Review - Concession Policy Report
10.4	Policy Review - RECplex Auditorium Rental Policy
	RECplex Auditorium Rental Policy
11.	NEW BUSINESS
11.1	Housing Authority Board Nomination
11.2	Trailer Licensing
	<u>Trailer Licensing Report</u>
11.3	SUMA Regional Roadshow
	SUMA Regional Roadshow Report
11.4	Canalta Grant
	Canalta Grant
11.5	Request from Wildlife Federation
	Request from Wildlife Federation
11.6	Resignation - Jody Campbell
	Resignation - Jody Campbell
12.	OTHER BUSINESS
	12.1 Building Permit Report - September 2025
	12.2 Business License Report - September 2025
	12.3 Complaints Report - September 2025
	12.4 Waterworks Report - September 2025
13.	CORRESPONDENCE
	13.1 Federal Government Plan: Canada Post Corporation Review
	13.2 Letter from the Ministry of Highways
	13.3 Rogers Consultation Package
	13.4 Correspondence from Halton Region, Oakville ON

14.	COMMITTEE REPORTS
	14.1 Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes
	14.2 Recreation and Parks Board Meeting Minutes
	14.3 Tisdale Public Library Board Meeting Minutes
15.	INCAMERA SESSION
15.1	Water and Sewer Rates Review
	Water and Sewer Rates Review
15.2	Tax Discounts and Penalties
	Tax Discounts and Penalties Report
15.3	Community Concerns
	Community Concerns Report
15.4	Review of Group Benefits Provider Options
	Review of Group Benefits Provider Options Report
16.	INCAMERA CONCLUDED
17.	ROUNDTABLE
18.	ADJOURNMENT